

**CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F**  
**ELM AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION - SAINT JOSEPH STREET TO KANSAS CITY STREET**  
**PROJECT NUMBER ST04-1361**

**SEPTEMBER 16, 2004**

**ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$33,700.20**

**CONTRACTOR: SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.**

| CONTRACTOR: SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.                                 |   |      |                                 |               |                   |                                 |                   |              |
|---|---|------|---------------------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------|--------------|
| LINE<br>ITEM  | DESCRIPTION   | UNIT | CURRENT<br>CONTRACT<br>QUANTITY | UNIT<br>PRICE | EXTENDED<br>PRICE | ADJUSTED<br>QUANTITY            | ADJUSTED<br>PRICE | NET CHANGE   |
| 1   | MOBILIZATION  | LS   | 1.00                            | \$7,200.00    | \$7,200.00        | 1.00                            | \$7,200.00        | \$0.00       |
| 2   | TRAFFIC CONTROL                                       | LS   | 1.00                            | \$1,850.00    | \$1,850.00        | 1.00                            | \$1,850.00        | \$0.00       |
| 3   | INCIDENTAL WORK                                       | LS   | 1.00                            | \$1,000.00    | \$1,000.00        | 1.00                            | \$1,000.00        | \$0.00       |
| 4   | SAWING, ASPHALT PAVEMENT                              | LF   | 124.00                          | \$1.05        | \$130.20          | 59.00                           | \$61.95           | (\$68.25)    |
| 5   | FULL DEPTH REMOVE, GRADE &<br>DISPOSE EXCESS MATERIAL | SY   | 1,200.00                        | \$4.00        | \$4,800.00        | 1004.00                         | \$4,016.00        | (\$784.00)   |
| 6   | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE                                 | T    | 520.00                          | \$12.00       | \$6,240.00        | 481.28                          | \$5,775.36        | (\$464.64)   |
| 7   | AC FULL DEPTH PAVING, CLASS G (PG<br>64-28), TYPE 1   | TON  | 260.00                          | \$48.00       | \$12,480.00       | 232.41                          | \$11,155.68       | (\$1,324.32) |
|   | CHANGE ORDER #1                                       |      |                                 |               |                   |                                 |                   |              |
| 8   | GEOGRID   | SY   | 0.00                            | \$3.60        | \$0.00            | 1004.00                         | \$3,614.40        | \$3,614.40   |
| TOTAL   |   |      |                                 |               | \$33,700.20       |                                 |                   | \$973.19     |
| C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)<br>CCO #1F                             |   |      |                                 |               | \$973.19          | PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE : |                   | \$33,700.20  |
|   |   |      |                                 |               |                   | NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):        |                   | \$973.19     |
|   |   |      |                                 |               |                   | ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:        |                   | \$34,673.39  |
|   |   |      |                                 |               |                   | CHANGE TO DATE:                 |                   | \$973.19     |
| CONTRACTOR: _____ DATE: _____<br>Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. - 342-3734 |   |      |                                 |               |                   |                                 |                   |              |
| ENGINEER: _____ DATE: 9/16/04<br>Joe Jagodzinski                          |   |      |                                 |               |                   |                                 |                   |              |
| MAYOR: _____ DATE: _____<br>Jim Shaw                                      |   |      |                                 |               |                   |                                 |                   |              |
| FINANCE: _____ DATE: _____<br>Jim Preston                                 |   |      |                                 |               |                   |                                 |                   |              |
| CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0   |   |      | NEW CONTRACT TIME:              |               | NO CHANGE         |                                 |                   |              |

**CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F**  
**ELM AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION - SAINT JOSEPH STREET TO KANSAS CITY STREET**  
**PROJECT NUMBER ST04-1361**  
**SEPTEMBER 16, 2004**  
**ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$33,700.20**  
**CONTRACTOR: SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.**

| LINE<br>ITEM | DESCRIPTION   | REASON FOR CHANGE   |
|--------------|---|---|
| 4            | SAWING, ASPHALT PAVEMENT                              | MEASURED QUANTITY   |
| 5            | FULL DEPTH REMOVE, GRADE &<br>DISPOSE EXCESS MATERIAL | MEASURED QUANTITY   |
| 6            | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE                                 | MEASURED QUANTITY   |
| 7            | AC FULL DEPTH PAVING, CLASS G (PG<br>64-28), TYPE 1   | MEASURED QUANTITY   |
| 8            | GEOGRID   | NEW ITEM TO REPAIR SOFT SUBGRADE IN LIEU OF OVEREXCAVATION AND EXCESSIVE GRAV |

PREPARED BY: Joe Jagodzinski PE

DATE: September 16, 2004